HOUSE No. 3910

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Frank A. Moran

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act classifying the death of city of Lawrence police patrolman Jacob Eyssi.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	DATE ADDED:
Frank A. Moran	17th Essex	6/16/2021

HOUSE No. 3910

By Mr. Moran of Lawrence, a petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 3910) of Frank A. Moran (with the approval of the mayor and city council) relative to the death of city of Lawrence police patrolman Jacob Eyssi. Public Service. [Local Approval Received.]

The Commonwealth of Alassachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-Second General Court (2021-2022)

An Act classifying the death of city of Lawrence police patrolman Jacob Eyssi.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- SECTION 1. For purposes of public recognition on literature, documents, memorials and
- 2 monuments to officers killed in the line of duty, the death of city of Lawrence police patrolman
- 3 Jacob Eyssi on May 11, 1993 shall be deemed and considered as an officer killed in the line of
- 4 duty.
- 5 SECTION 2. This act shall confer no additional survivor benefits upon Officer Jacob
- 6 Eyssi's widow and surviving children.
- 7 SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon its passage.